D
ata S
heet
26185.112B
Package LW
16-pin Wide Body SOIC
A6821
DABiC-5 8-Bit Serial Input Latched Sink Drivers

(Plastic DIP)
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free Temp Range Package
MIC5821BN MIC5821YN –40°C to  +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5822BN MIC5822YN –40°C to  +85°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP
Micrel, Inc.MIC5821/5822
MIC5821/5822 2 February 2005
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
at 25°C Free-Air Temperature and VSS = 0V
Output Voltage, VCE (MIC5821) 50V
(MIC5822) 80V
Output Voltage, VCE SUS (MIC5821)(Note 3) 35V
(MIC5822)(Note 3) 50V
Logic Supply Voltage, VDD 15V
Input Voltage Range, VIN –0.3V to VDD + 0.3V